www.ittcannon.com 231
Dimensions are shown in inches (millimeters).
Dimensions subject to change.
The Micro Line - .050" Contact Spacing
Test Data
The Cannon MICRO Series established the stan-
dards for performance and reliability in mircominia-
ture interconnects. Exceptionally versatile, MICRO

Dimensions subject to change.
Micro-D Metal Shell - .050" Contact Spacing                                     MDM
How to Order
Performance and Material Specifications
MIL-C-83513 ordering information- pages 240 and 241
SERIES
MDM 51 P H 001 P XXX- -
SERIES
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
CONTACT TYPE
TERMINATION TYPE
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
CONTACT TYPE
TERMINATION TYPE
TERMINATION CODE
TERMINATION CODE*
HARDWARE
STANDARD MATERIALS AND FINISHES
ELECTRICAL DATA - page 231
Shell
MDM (size 9-100): Liquid Crystal Ploymer (LCP)
MDM (Combo Layout): Diallyl Phthalate insulator
                                      Material
(H) 001 - 18",7/34 strand,#26 AWG,
           MIL-W-16878/4, Type E Teflon,
           yellow.
(H) 003 - 18", 7/34 strand, #26 AWG,
           MIL-W-16878/4, Type E Teflon,
           color coded to MIL-STD-681
           System I.
(L) 1 - 1/2" uninsulated solid #25
           AWG gold plated copper.
(L) 2 - 1" uninsulated solid #25 AWG
           gold plated copper.
M - Military specification hardware, see
      page 237.
P - Jackpost
K - Jackscrew-standard
L - Jackscrew-low profile
F - Float mount
B - No hardware standard
        .091 (2.31) dia. hole for sizes 9-51;
        .120 (3.05) dia. hole for size 100.
A - .125 (3.18) dia. mounting holes fo
        sizes 9-51;
        .166 (4.22) dia. hole for size 100.
B1 - .1475 (3.75) dia. hole for size 100
        (Per MIL-C-83513)
No
Number - Standard Cadmium/yellow chromate
A174 - Electroless nickel
A172 - Gold over nickel
A141 - Irridite/alodine
A30 - Black anodize
*See Termination Codes page 233 for additional length
Modification codes.
**For other modifications not listed, consult the factory.
9-15-21-25-31-37-51-100 (standard)
7C2, 24C42 (coaxial)
7P2, 24P4 (power)
P - Pin
S - Socket
H - Harness-insulated wire.
L - Solid-uninsulated wire.
S - Solder pot to accept #26 AWG MAX.
     harness wire. (Not available with power
     contact arrangements.)

Dimensions subject to change.
Micro-D PCB - .050" Contact Spacing                                        MDM-PCB
How to Order - MDM-PCB Series
SERIES
INSULATOR MATERIAL
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT TYPE
TERMINATION TYPE
MOUNTING HARDWARE (Shell Flange)
MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR PCB
TERMINATION TAIL LENGTH MODIFICATION CODE
SHELL FINISH MODIFICATION CODES
SERIES MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR PCB
TERMINATION TAIL LENGTH MODIFICATION CODE
SHELL FINISH MODIFICATION CODES
INSULATOR MATERIAL
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT TYPE
TERMINATION TYPE
MOUNTING HARDWARE (Shell Flange)
MDM - Microm "D" Metal Shell T - Threaded Insert
     #2-56 Thd for Shell Sizes 9 thru 51
     #4-40 Thd for Shell Size 100
No letter - none
None - .109 (2.77) +_.015 (0.38) Standard
L61 - .125 (3.18)
L56 - .150 (3.81)
L57 - .190 (4.83)
L39 - .250 (6.35)
L58 - .375 (9.52)
None - Yellow Chromate/Cadmium over Nickel
A174 - Electroless Nickel
A172 - Gold over Nickel
A141 - Irridite/Alodine
A30 - Black Anodize
(For special modification codes, consult factory.)
NOTE: Back molding material - Epoxy Hysol #MG40FS
MDM * - -25 P PBS T L39 A174
Liquid Crystal Polymer (LCP)
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, and 100
Size 100  not available in "BR"
P - Pin (Plug)
S - Socket (Receptacle)
BS    - Straight PCB Termination
BR    - 90û PCB Termination
CBR - 90û Narrow Profile PCB Terminations
P      - Jackposts
M7   - Jackposts
          M83513/5-07 (Sizes 9-51)
M17 - Jackposts
M83513/5-17 (Size 100)
No letter - none
MDM-PCB connectors are designed for use with
flex circuitry, flat cable and printed circuit boards or
multi-layer boards. They use the standard MDM
metal shell and provide high density and high
reliability in board-to-board, board-to-cable and
cable-to-cable applications.
MDM-PCB connectors are available in 8 shell sizes
with 9 to 100 contacts. Terminations may be
straight (BS) or at 90û (BR, CBR) board thickness.
Jackpost mounting for use with locking hardware is
also available.
*
www.ittcannon.com 243
Dimensions are shown in inches (millimeters).
Dimensions subject to change.
Micro-D PCB - .050" Contact Spacing                                        MDM-PCB
BS (Board Straight) Series
.096 +_ .005
(2.44 +_ 0.13) DIA.
Size 9-51)
.120 +_ .005

Dimensions subject to change.
Miro-D Plastic Shell - .050" Contact Spacing                                      MD**
How to Order
Standard Wire Termination Codes
Microminiature Rectangular Connectors with MICRO-
Pin Contacts on .050 (1.27) centers.
PCB ordering information - page 242
SERIES-INSULATOR STYLE-MATERIAL
SERIES-INSULATOR STYLE-MATERIAL
MD - Clip mounting -Diallyl phthalate
MDB - Screw mounting-Diallyl phthalate
MDV - Clip mounting-Polyester
MDVB - Screw mounting-Polyester
H - Insulated solid or stranded wire
L - Uninsulated solid wire
S - Solder pot to accept #26 AWG max.
      harness wire.
P - Jackpost
K - Jackscrew-standard
L - Jackscrew-low profile
F - Float mount
M - Military specification hardware, see page
      237.
No designator - No hardware - standard mounting
.091 (2.31) hole diameter
Not available in clip mounting.
See table below for additional codes.
Cavity #1 black*
*
**
(H) 001 - 18", 7/34 strand, #26 AWG,
                MIL-W-16878/4, Type E Teflon, Yel-
                low.
(H) 003 - 18", 7/34 strand, #26 AWG,
                MIL-W-16878/4, Type E Teflon, color
                coded to MIL-STD-681 System I.
(L) 1 - 1/2" uninsulated solid #25 AWG gold
                plated copper.
(L) 2 - 1" uninsulated solid #25 AWG gold
               plated copper.
For lengths not shown, consult factory for proper modification code. All wire lengths are minimum.
#26 AWG per MIL-W-16878 Type E Teflon, stranded.
Harness Type (H)
Length
3 (76.2)
6 (152.4)
8 (203.2)
10 (254.0)
12 (304.8)
18 (457.2)
20 (508.0)
24 (609.6)
30 (762.0)
36 (914.4)
48 (1219.2)
72 (1828.8)
120 (3048.0)
H020
H019